Property Tax Act 206 of 1893, as amended.  Motion carried.  

WM18/02 – 21 It was moved by Commissioner Nash, supported by Commissioner 

Hughes, to authorize the adoption of the resolution allowing the 
County of Muskegon Treasurer to borrow up to twelve million 
dollars ($12,000,000) against the anticipated 2017 delinquent real 
property taxes.   Motion carried.  

OLD BUSINESS 

None.  

NEW BUSINESS 

Commissioner Mahoney noted the Muskegon County Airport has added an additional 
Saturday morning flight to Chicago.  

PUBLIC COMMENT